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Topline Results
13t July 2021
Fieldwork: 2" — 8t July 2021

Technical Details

Ipsos MORI interviewed a representative sample of 1,053 adults aged 18+ across Great Britain. Interviews
were conducted by telephone: 2" — 8" July 2021. Data are weighted to match the profile of the population.

Where percentages do not sum to 100 this may be due to computer rounding, the exclusion of “don’t know”
categories, or multiple answers. An asterisk (*) denotes any value of less than half a per cent. Voting intention
figures exclude those who say they would not vote, are undecided or refuse to name a party and in the headline
figures, are filtered as discussed below. Data are based on all adults unless otherwise stated

Q12. Please tell me how confident, if at all, you are that life in Britain will mainly be back to

normal by Christmas?

July July

2021 2020
% %
Very confident 5 1
Fairly confident 29 9
Not very confident 40 43
Not confident at all 24 46
Don’t know 1 1
Confident 34 10
Not confident 64 89

Q13. Please tell me how confident, if at all, you are that Britain will be able to learn to live with
coronavirus in the future?

July 2021

%

Very confident 25

Fairly confident 55

Not very confident 13
Not confident at all

Don’t know 2

Confident 80

Not confident 18
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Q14. How likely or unlikely do you think you are to do the following this summer?

Attend or host a Go on holiday
party abroad

% %
Very likely 20 8
Fairly likely 18 6
Neither likely nor unlikely 8 2
Fairly unlikely 19 13
Very unlikely 34 70
Don’t know * *
Likely 38 14
Unlikely 53 83




